BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION

TRAINING REGARDING CHILD ABUSE REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

WHEREAS, one of Palisades Charter High School's top priorities is to ensure the safety of PCHS students; and

WHEREAS, Education Code section 44691 (enacted by Assembly Bill 1432) requires that charter schools provide annual mandated reporter training and "[d]evelop a process for all persons required to receive training pursuant to this section to provide proof of completing the training within the first six weeks of each school year or within the first six weeks of that person's employment;" and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is committed to ensuring that PCHS complies with the requirements of Education Code section 44691, as one of many means of ensuring student safety.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees that all PCHS employees are expected to and shall comply with the requirements of Education Code section 44691, including but not limited to the requirement that the training be completed within the first six weeks of each school year or within the first six weeks of employment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that employees who fail to meet the requirements of Education Code section 44691 within the first six weeks of each school year, or within the first six weeks of employment, shall be precluded from working until training is completed and may be subject to disciplinary action; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director and Principal or her designee shall ensure that training compliant with Education Code section 44691 is made available to employees, and that employees are notified of the requirement to complete the training and the consequences of failing to complete the training within the first six weeks of each school year or within the first six weeks of employment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director and Principal or her designee shall forthwith develop a written policy implementing the requirements of Education Code section 44691 and the information contained in this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED the 6th day of June, 2017 by the Board of Trustees of the Palisades Charter High School of Pacific Palisades, California, by the following vote:

AYES: ____ NOES: ____ ABSENT ____ ABSTENTIONS: ____ **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I, Dr. Pamela Magee, Executive Director and Principal and Clerk to the Board of Trustees of the Palisades Charter High School of Pacific Palisades, California, certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of Resolution adopted by the said Board at a regular meeting thereof held at a regular public place of meeting and the Resolution is on file in the office of said Board.

DR. PAMELA MAGEE Executive Director and Principal DATE